



Press Release

Contact: Sean Doyle, Media Coordinator sean@readingunitedac.com

484-269-0319

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Reading United to celebrate eighth annual In Ian's Boots Night

Fans are encouraged to donate used shoes and sneakers at June 12th match

READING, PA (June 11, 2018) – Reading United's match on Tuesday June 12th against Lehigh Valley United will be special. It'll be special not just because an undeafeted Reading United side host their in-state rivals Lehigh Valley United for the tenth time. The evening will have added meaning as Reading United A.C. will be celebrating In Ian's Boots Night, where local fans are encouraged to donate gently used shoes and sneakers to the help families in need.

In lan's Boots was created in memory of Ian Joshua Miller. On January 16, 2010, Miller was killed in a sledding accident while on a Boy Scout trip. The name of the organization comes from what was found in the snow boot Ian was wearing when he passed, a small note with a typed passage from the Bible that read, "Consider it pure joy, my brothers, whenever you face trials of many kinds, because you know that the testing of your faith develops perseverance. Perseverance must finish its work so that you may be mature and complete, not lacking anything."

In lan's Boots was founded not only to help collect snow boots, but soccer cleats and other gently used footwear. Ian loved the game of soccer and was the goalie for the Coventry Red Storm Soccer Club. He had been playing soccer since the age of 4 and in the fall of 2009, was accepted as a goalkeeper in the indoor training program for the Olympic Development Program.

lan's mother, Holly B. Wastler-Miller is looking forward to the event that celebrates her son's legacy. "Reading United has supported In Ian's Boots almost from the inception of the charity. This is particularly meaningful to us because Ian loved all sports, but soccer was his passion. He would think that this partnership is beyond cool," she said.

Wastler-Miller added, "For the eighth year in a row, a representative from In Ian's Boots will be doing the first kick. It is always a fun time for us and we hope that people attending the game will come away with an understanding of how much we care about our community and the world."

Reading United General Manager George Gadebusch is proud of his club's partnership with In Ian's Boots. "Reading United has been touched by the story of Ian Miller and is proud to partner with the organization his parents founded in order to provide shoes and boots to those in need." Gadebusch continued, "We're now in the eighth year of our partnership, we expect that our fans throughout the Reading community will come together to generously donate their gently used shoes to this tremendous organization, helping the Millers achieve their mission of providing shoes to this wonderful cause."

Fans are encouraged to bring their gently used footwear to the match against Lehigh Valley, with representatives from In Ian's Boots accepting the donations at the gates of Gurksi Stadium. Kickoff for Reading's match against Lehigh Valley is set for 7:00pm and tickets are available at www.readingunitedac.com/tickets.

ABOUT READING UNITED AC

Reading United A.C. is the Greater Reading area's premier minor league soccer team. Led by the ownership group of Berks Professional Sports, Inc. the club was founded in 1995 as the Reading Rage. As the club entered its 15th season a name, logo, and color change was made to better feature the ties to the local and state community as well as the soccer goals of the team and its partners. Now in its twenty-third season, Reading United's commitment to professional player development has produced over fifty players currently on the rosters of professional clubs throughout the United States, Europe and Latin America. Reading United is the official Premier Development League affiliate of Major League Soccer's Philadelphia Union. For more information about Reading United AC, visit www.readingunitedac.com.







